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FULL-TIME & PART-TIME FACULTY HEADCOUNT BY DEPARTMENT SCHOOL – Fall Semester 2015 

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT Full-Time Percentage Part-Time Percentage 
Grand 
Total 

Accounting 9 2.33% 2 0.91% 11 
Economics, Finance and General Business 12 3.10% 4 1.83% 16 
Entrepreneurship and  Professional Development 6 1.55% 0 0.00% 6 
Management and  Marketing 10 2.58% 7 3.20% 17 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 37 9.56% 13 5.94% 50 
Educational Foundations &  Leadership 14 3.62% 8 3.65% 22 
Educational Technology  2 0.52% 0 0.00% 2 
School, Community  &  Rehabilitation Counseling 10 2.58% 5 2.28% 15 
Urban Higher Education 4 1.03% 3 1.37% 7 
TOTAL, School of Administrative Leadership 30 7.75% 16 7.31% 46 
Elementary and Early Childhood Education 11 2.84% 20 9.13% 31 
Health, Physical Education and Recreation 12 3.10% 16 7.31% 28 
Social and Cultural Studies 2 0.52% 2 0.91% 4 
Special Education 4 1.03% 0 0.00% 4 
TOTAL, School of Instructional Leadership 29 7.49% 38 17.35% 67 
Professional Interdisciplinary Studies 4 1.03% 10 4.57% 14 
TOTAL, School of Instructional Leadership 4 1.03% 10 4.57% 14 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & HUMAN 
DEVELOPMENT 63 16.28% 64 29.22% 127 
English and Modern Foreign Languages 30 7.75% 12 5.48% 42 
Mass Communications 6 1.55% 5 2.28% 11 
Speech Communications 9 2.33% 3 1.37% 12 
TOTAL, School of Communications 45 11.63% 20 9.13% 65 
Art 8 2.07% 6 2.74% 14 
Music  15 3.88% 15 6.85% 30 
TOTAL, School of Fine and Performing Arts 23 5.94% 21 9.59% 44 
Criminal Justice and Sociology 11 2.84% 12 5.48% 23 
History and Philosophy 12 3.10% 9 4.11% 21 
Political Science 8 2.07% 0 0.00% 8 
Psychology 12 3.10% 5 2.28% 17 
TOTAL, School of Social and Behavioral 
Sciences 43 11.11% 26 11.87% 69 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 111 28.68% 67 30.59% 178 
Public Policy & Administration 8 2.07% 3 1.37% 11 
Urban Studies, Urban & Regional Planning 6 1.55% 5 2.28% 11 
TOTAL, School of Policy & Planning 14 3.62% 8 3.65% 22 
Social Work 20 5.17% 23 10.50% 43 
TOTAL, School of Social Work 20 5.17% 23 10.50% 43 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF PUBLIC SERVICE 34 8.79% 31 14.16% 65 
Civil Engineering and Environmental Engineering 9 2.33% 3 1.37% 12 
Computer Science 13 3.36% 2 0.91% 15 
Electrical & Computer Engineering 7 1.81% 4 1.83% 11 
TOTAL, School of Engineering 29 7.49% 9 4.11% 38 
Biology 24 6.20% 4 1.83% 28 
 Chemistry and Biochemistry 17 4.39% 2 0.91% 19 
 Industrial Systems and Technology… 8 2.07% 5 2.28% 13 
Mathematics and  Statistics 15 3.88% 13 5.94% 28 
Physics, Atmospheric Sciences & Geo-science 14 3.62% 1 0.46% 15 
TOTAL, School of Science & Technology 78 20.16% 25 11.42% 103 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING 
& TECHNOLOGY 107 27.65% 34 15.53% 141 
Communicative Disorders 5 1.29% 4 1.83% 9 
Health Care Administration 6 1.55% 4 1.83% 10 
Health & Policy & Management 10 2.58% 1 0.46% 11 
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 21 5.43% 9 4.11% 30 
Human Development and Family Studies 
(Developmental Studies) 14 3.62% 1 0.46% 15 
TOTAL, University College 14 3.62% 1 0.46% 15 
TOTAL, UNIVERSITY 387 100.00% 219 100.00% 606 
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COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT Professor 
Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor Instructor  Lecturer 

Other 
Academic 

Rank Total 
Accounting 1 3 1 4 0 0 9 
Economics, Finance and General Business 7 4 0 1 0 0 12 
Entrepreneurship and  Professional 
Development 0 3 3 0 0 0 6 
Management and  Marketing 1 1 7 1 0 0 10 

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 9 11 11 6 0 0 37 
Educational Foundations &  Leadership 3 4 5 1 1 0 14 
Educational Technology  1 1 0 0 0 0 2 
School, Community  and  Rehabilitation 
Counseling 2 4 4 0 0 0 10 
Urban Higher Education 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 
TOTAL, School of Administrative 
Leadership 9 10 9 1 1 0 30 
Elementary and Early Childhood Education 2 6 3 0 0 0 11 
Health, Physical Education and Recreation 1 1 4 6 0 0 12 
Social and Cultural Studies 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Special Education 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 
TOTAL, School of Instructional 
Leadership 6 8 9 6 0 0 29 
Professional Interdisciplinary Studies 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 
TOTAL, School of Lifelong Learning 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & 
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 15 18 21 8 1 0 63 
English and Modern Foreign Languages 1 6 6 17 0 0 30 
Mass Communications 1 2 3 0 0 0 6 
Speech Communication and Theatre 0 1 4 4 0 0 9 
TOTAL, School of Communications 2 9 13 21 0 0 45 
Art 1 3 2 2 0 0 8 
Music  1 4 3 7 0 0 15 
TOTAL, School of Fine and Performing 
Arts 2 7 5 9 0 0 23 
Criminal Justice and Sociology 2 2 4 3 0 0 11 
History and Philosophy 0 8 2 2 0 0 12 
Political Science 2 1 3 2 0 0 8 
Psychology 1 3 8 0 0 0 12 
TOTAL, School of Social and Behavioral 
Sciences 5 14 17 7 0 0 43 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 9 30 35 37 0 0 111 
Public Policy & Administration 2 4 2 0 0 0 8 
Urban Studies, Urban & Regional Planning 1 3 2 0 0 0 6 
TOTAL 3 7 4 0 0 0 14 
Social Work 3 4 6 7 0 0 20 
TOTAL, School of Social Work 3 4 6 7 0 0 20 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF PUBLIC SERVICE 6 11 10 7 0 0 34 
Civil Engineering and Environmental 
Engineering 4 4 1 0 0 0 9 
Computer Science 2 6 5 0 0 0 13 
Electrical & Computer Engineering 4 2 1 0 0 0 7 
TOTAL, School of Engineering 10 12 7 0 0 0 29 
Biology 9 8 6 1 0 0 24 
 Chemistry and Biochemistry 11 3 2 1 0 0 17 
 Industrial Systems and Technology… 4 3 0 1 0 0 8 
Mathematics and  Statistics 3 5 6 1 0 0 15 
Physics, Atmospheric Sciences & Geo-
science 2 5 5 2 0 0 14 
TOTAL, School of Science & 
Technology 29 24 19 6 0 0 78 
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, 
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 39 36 26 6 0 0 107 
Communicative Disorders 1 0 3 1 0 0 5 
Department of Healthcare Administration 2 1 3 0 0 0 6 
Health & Policy and Management 5 3 1 0 0 1 10 

TOTAL, SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 8 4 7 1 0 1 21 
Human Development and Family Studies 
(Developmental Studies) 0 0 1 13 0 0 14 
TOTAL, University College 0 0 1 13 0 0 14 
TOTAL, UNIVERSITY 86 110 111 78 1 1 387 

 


